

OD 5

ORDER SHEET
EC/64/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TANMOY DAS AND ANR.
VS
VEDIC REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 8th November, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
...for the petitioners

The Court: Prima facie considering the conduct of the award-debtor, let there be an interim order in terms of prayer (a) of the Tabular Statement. Prayer (a) of the Tabular Statement is as follows:-

“a. Injunction restraining the Award Debtor and/or its men, agents and servants from dealing with and/or alienating and/or parting with possession of the registered office of the Award Debtor situate at 1/1B, Upper Wood Street, Kolkata – 700 017 morefully described in the Schedule hereunder written;”

Service of this application be effected upon the award-debtor.

Affidavit of service to be filed on the next date.

The award-debtor is at liberty to pray for variation, modification and/or vacation of the order.

Let this matter appear on 17th January, 2025.

Affidavit of assets shall be filed by the Directors of the award-debtor on the returnable date.

The award-holder will also communicate this order upon the award-debtor.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)