

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/64/2024

MR. TANMOY DAS & ANR.
VS
VEDIC REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date : 17th January, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.
. . . for the award holder.

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
. . . for award debtor.

The Court: An opportunity is granted to the award debtor to file affidavit of assets within February 14, 2025 and advance copy shall be served upon the learned Advocate-on-Record for the award holder.

Directors of the award debtor shall be present before this Court for examination on March 21, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)