

OD -1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/64/2024

TANMOY DAS AND ANR

VS

VEDIC REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 11th April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Mouisha Das, Adv.

...for the award-holder

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.

Mr. Kamran Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dwivedi, Adv.

...for the award-debtor

The Court: Award-debtor submits that the award-debtor is ready and willing to pay a sum of Rs. 50,000/- by way of a cheque and settle the dispute upon further negotiation, and by buying an agreed amount.

The advocate-on-record for the award-holder shall be tendered the cheque under a covering letter along with the order of this Court and the award-debtor shall give its proposal to the award-holder within ten working days.

Mr. Mukhopadhyay, learned advocate for the award-holder submits that the award-debtor has not yet approached the award-holder with any proposal.

Let this matter appear in the list on 6th May, 2025 at 4 P.M.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/