

ORDER

OD – 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EC/64/2024
TANMOY DAS AND ANR.
VS
VEDIC REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date : 16th June 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Priyanka Gope, Adv.
...for award-holders.
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Biswas, Adv.
...for award-debtor.

The Court:- An account payee cheque for an amount of Rs. 1.77 lakhs has been handed over to the learned advocate for the award-holders in Court. Learned advocate for the award-debtor submits that the total amount of Rs. 13,10,000/- shall be liquidated in discharge and satisfaction of the award. Parties are at liberty to act in terms of such proposal.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of August, 2025. Further payments may be made in the mean time.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)