

ORDER

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/64/2024
TANMOY DAS AND ANR
VS
VEDIC REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: November 13, 2025.

Appearance:-
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
...for award-holder.
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. K. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Sunit Biswas, Adv.
...for award-debtor.

The Court:-Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the amount directed to be paid by this Court vide order dated 4th August, 2025, has been duly paid.

Learned counsel for the judgment-debtor has handed over instructions from his client, indicating that his client is willing to settle the matter by making payment of the remaining outstanding balance. A payment schedule has also been submitted on behalf of the judgment-debtor, indicating that the entire outstanding balance shall be cleared by 1st March, 2026.

Learned counsel for the judgment-debtor further states that if any balance amount towards interest is found payable, the same shall also be cleared on or before 1st April, 2026.

In view of the said statement learned counsel for the petitioner states that the present petition for the time being should go out of list with liberty to the parties to mention.

At the joint request of the parties, let this matter be listed in the monthly list of April, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R. D. Barua