

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/64/2024

TANMOY DAS AND ANR
VS
VEDIC REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 5th May, 2026.

Appearance
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv. (vc)
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
...for the award-holders

The Court: Learned Counsel for the award-holders submits before this Court that the award-debtor has failed to abide by the order dated 13th November, 2025 passed by this Court.

It is noted that the award-debtor had given undertaking before this Court that they would clear the outstanding balance by 1st March, 2026 in terms of the award and further that any balance due towards interest, the same would also be cleared on or before 1st April, 2026.

Learned Counsel for the award-holders states that no payment has been made by the award-debtor and that the undertakings given before this Court are being wilfully violated.

Let warrants of arrest be issued against the directors of the award-debtor company, namely, Mr. Uday Modi and Mr. Raj Kishore Modi who are in charge and responsible for the affairs of the award-debtor company.

Requisites to be deposited by the award-holders at once.

The Officer-in-Charge/Inspector-in-Charge of the concerned police station as well as the Superintendent of Police having territorial jurisdiction over the said area are directed to ensure due execution and implementation of the said warrant in accordance with law.

Let the matter be listed on 18th June, 2026.

Deputy Sheriff shall file a report on the next date.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)